

**MOE/ Instruction Manual Carbon Monoxide Detector**

**Specification**  
Carbon Monoxide: 0-1000 ppm (± 10%)  
CO Sound Alarm Range: Default, 50 ppm  
Input: Type-C, DC 5V = DC 24V (Max), support the fast charging protocol with a power of 10 ~ 65W  
Battery: Built-in polymer lithium-ion battery (3.7V, 1000mAh)  
Fast charging protocol: QC2.0, PD3.0, AFC, USB-C UFP (BC12 DCP CSP SPD) and other common fast charging protocols (IC) charging Executive Standard: JG915-2008  
Storage Temperature: -20°C ~ 60°C / -4°F ~ 140°F  
Product Size: 75mm × 88mm × 30mm (2.95 in × 2.72 in × 1.18 in)  
Packaging List: 501-CO × 1; Type-C Cable × 1; Outdoor Safety Rope Buckle × 1; Users Manual × 1

**Product Introduction**  
Screen display and button  
CO Concentration: 0000  
Temperature: 85°F  
Humidity: 57%  
Sound Alert  
Temperature and humidity Sensor  
Input Port  
Light Indication Alert  
Green  
Light Indication Alert  
Function Button  
Hole For Rope Buckle  
Air Vent

**Operation**  
Press function button  
Switch °F/°C  
25°C  
77°F  
Long press function button (5s)  
Power on  
Power off

**Customize Sound Alarm Value**  
Double-click function button to enter alarm mode  
Set single digit  
Function button to adjust value  
Long press function button (5s) to exit  
Function button to adjust value  
Set ten hundred figures

**Low battery warning**  
When the battery power is lower than 20%, the buzzer will sound "beep, beep" three times in succession.

**Note**  
Do not expose this product to water and dust, nor place it in a high temperature environment exceeding 140°F (60°C), and keep it away from fire.  
When measuring in the car, please do not place the device directly in the sun for a long time.  
The device is a precision measuring instrument, and it is not allowed to disassemble it without authorization.  
Please charge the device with a charging plug that meets the specifications, otherwise the internal parts may be damaged.  
The charging cable and charging plug must support the relevant fast charging protocol at the same time in order to realize fast charging.  
When charging, due to the heating of the charging circuit and the battery, the temperature and humidity value may be 37.4°F~41°F (3°C ~ 5°C) higher than the normal value. To obtain an accurate temperature and humidity measurement value, please read after the device cools down to room temperature.  
If you want to stay out of use for a long time, please charge the device first, then turn it off and put it away.

**RECYCLING INFORMATION**  
All products marked with the symbol for separate collection of waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE Directive 2012/19 / EU) must be disposed of separately from unsorted municipal waste. To protect your health and the environment, this equipment must be disposed of at designated collection points for electrical and electronic equipment designated by the government or local authorities, correct disposal and recycling will help prevent potential negative consequences for the environment and human health. To find out where these collection points are and how they work, contact the installer or your local authority.

**WARRANTY CARD**  
Product Information  
Product Name: \_\_\_\_\_  
Purchase Date: \_\_\_\_\_  
Warranty Period: \_\_\_\_\_  
Dealer Information: \_\_\_\_\_  
Customer's Name: \_\_\_\_\_  
Customer Phone: \_\_\_\_\_  
Customer Address: \_\_\_\_\_

**Maintenance Records**

Failure date	Cause Of Issue	Fault Content	Principal

**Notiz**  
Thank you for your support and purchase at MOE, we are always here for your complete satisfaction, just feel free to share your great shopping experience with us.  
If you have any other need, please do not hesitate to contact us first, we will try to meet your need.

**Gebruiksaanwijzing (Deutsch)**  
Warnung!  
Dieses Produkt ist für den Einsatz in Innenräumen bestimmt und ist nicht für den Einsatz in Außenräumen geeignet. Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt nur in Innenräumen. Bei Verwendung in Außenräumen besteht die Gefahr von Verletzungen durch Feuer und Rauch. Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt nur in Innenräumen.

**Produkt Einführung**  
Lock for Safety  
Lock for Safety  
Lock for Safety  
Lock for Safety  
Lock for Safety  
Lock for Safety  
Lock for Safety  
Lock for Safety  
Lock for Safety  
Lock for Safety

**Betrieb**  
Funktionen drücken  
Funktionen lange drücken  
Funktionen kurz drücken  
Funktionen drücken

**Warnung bei niedrigem Batteriestand**  
Wenn die Batterieleistung weniger als 20% beträgt, ertönt der Summerton dreimal hintereinander "Piep, Piep, Piep".  
Ausschalter Alarmmodus für den Außenbereich  
Ausschalter Alarmmodus für den Innenbereich

**Manual de Instrucciones (Español)**  
Advertencia!  
Este dispositivo pertenece a una alarma de nivel no doméstico y no es un producto de seguridad. La función de medida de CO es la primera alarma de CO de alta precisión con un rango de medición de 0 a 1000 ppm. No debe utilizarse como único estándar. Durante los cambios de temperatura, debe prestarse especial atención a la seguridad y mantener una buena ventilación en todo momento para evitar el peligro.

**Introducción de producto**  
Apague para la batería de la cuenta

**Operación**  
Presione el botón de función  
Presione el botón de función  
Presione el botón de función  
Presione el botón de función

**Advertencia de batería baja**  
Cuando la carga de la batería es inferior al 20%, el timbre sonará "bi, bi, bi" tres veces seguidas.  
Modo de alarma sonora exterior  
Modo de alarma sonora interior

**Manuel d'instructions (Français)**  
Avertissement!  
Cet appareil appartient à une alarme de niveau non domestique et n'est pas un produit de sécurité. La fonction de mesure de CO est la première alarme de CO de haute précision avec un gamme de mesure de 0 à 1000 ppm. Ne doit être utilisée que comme unique standard. Pendant les changements de température, il faut faire une attention particulière à la sécurité et maintenir une bonne ventilation à tout moment pour éviter le danger!

**Introduction du produit**  
Appuyez sur la touche de la batterie

**fonctionnement**  
Appuyez sur le bouton de fonction  
Appuyez sur le bouton de fonction  
Appuyez sur le bouton de fonction  
Appuyez sur le bouton de fonction

**Avertissement de batterie faible**  
Lorsque la puissance de la batterie est inférieure à 20 %, le buzzer retient "bi, bi, bi" trois fois de suite.  
Mode d'alarme sonore extérieure  
Mode d'alarme sonore intérieure

**Manuale di istruzioni (Italiano)**  
Attenzione!  
Questo dispositivo fa parte di un allarme non domestico e non è un prodotto di sicurezza. La funzione di misura del CO è la prima allarme di CO di alta precisione con un intervallo di misurazione da 0 a 1000 ppm. Non deve essere utilizzato come unico standard. Durante le variazioni di temperatura, prestare particolare attenzione alla sicurezza e mantenere una buona ventilazione in ogni momento per evitare pericoli.

**Introduzione al prodotto**  
Schermata di ricarica  
Fare per forza di conto

**Operazione**  
Premere il pulsante funzione  
Premere il pulsante funzione  
Premere il pulsante funzione  
Premere il pulsante funzione

**Aviso de batería baja**  
Cuando la carga de la batería es inferior al 20%, el cícallo emitirá "bi, bi, bi" tres veces de seguido.  
Modo alarma sonora exterior  
Modo alarma sonora interior

**Руководство по установке (Русский язык)**  
Предупреждение!  
Данное устройство относится к категории небытовых приборов и не является продуктом безопасности. Функция измерения CO является первой точной функцией измерения CO с диапазоном измерения от 0 до 1000 ppm. Не следует использовать его как единственный стандарт. Во время изменений температуры необходимо уделять особое внимание безопасности и поддерживать хорошую вентиляцию в любое время, чтобы избежать опасности.

**Введение продукта**  
Окна и двери  
Окна и двери  
Окна и двери  
Окна и двери

**Operation**  
Нажмите функциональную кнопку  
Нажмите функциональную кнопку  
Нажмите функциональную кнопку  
Нажмите функциональную кнопку

**Предупреждение о низком заряде батареи**  
Когда уровень заряда батареи ниже 20%, зуммер издаст три раза подряд звуковой сигнал "би, би, би".  
Режим звуковой сигнализации и режим внутренней звуковой сигнализации

**使用説明書 (日本語)**  
警告!  
このデバイスは非家庭用レベルのアラームに属し、安全クリティカル製品ではありません。CO濃度の測定機能は、0から1000ppmまでの範囲で高精度のCO濃度測定機能として設計されています。温度変化の際には、安全に留意し、常に十分な換気を行う必要があります。

**製品紹介**  
充電ケーブル  
充電ケーブル  
充電ケーブル  
充電ケーブル

**手術**  
ファンクションボタンを押す  
ファンクションボタンを押す  
ファンクションボタンを押す  
ファンクションボタンを押す

**バッテリー残量低下の警告**  
電池残量が20%を下回ると「ピー、ピー、ピー」の音が3回連続で鳴ります。  
外部警報モードと内部警報モード

**注記**  
本製品を水やほこりにさらしたり、140°F (60°C) を超える高温環境に置いたり、火災にさらしたりしないでください。  
内部に設置する場合は、デバイスを長時間太陽光の当たる場所に置かないでください。  
本装置は精密測定器ですので、許可なく分解することはできません。  
仕様を満たす充電プラグを使用してデバイスを充電してください。そうしないと、内部部品が損傷する可能性があります。  
充電ケーブルを接続するときは、充電ケーブルと充電プラグが完全に接続された後、充電ケーブルを抜く必要があります。  
充電ケーブルとバッテリーの接続により、温度と湿度の値が通常の値より 37.4°F~41°F (3°C ~ 5°C) 高くなる場合があります。正確な温度と湿度の値を得るために、デバイスが室温で下がるのを待たせ、その後読み取ってください。  
長期間使用しない場合は、まずデバイスを充電してから、電源をオフにして保管してください。